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December 16, 200X

Ms. Anne K Qumlan
Surface I ransportation Board
395 I: Street, S.W.. Suite UK)
Wa^mgton. D. C 20024
Attn: Recorclation of Railroad l-qmpmcnl

Re: Memorandum of Lease Agreement

Dear Ms. Qumlan:

Enclosed lor recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 I' S I'. Seetn>n 11301 (a) aie I wo (2) onginals and one
(1 j copy of a Memorandum of I ease Agreement dated November 12. 2008, a secondai \ document as defined in
the Board's Rules lor the Keeordation of Documents The enclosed document relates to the Lease Agreement
which was duly filed \vith the Surface Transportation Hoard under Reeordalion Number 22721
The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are-

Lessor1 Lirst I'mon Rail ( orpmalion
One ()'Hare Centre
6250 River Road Suite 5000
Rosemont, II 600IS

Twin Cities & Western Railroad ( ompany
2925 12" Street fast
(ilencoe, MN 55.^6

A description of the milroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is one hundred (100) 4650/4750 cu. It.
coveied hopper cars; having Ml'U and IX 'WR marks (>ee Khibil A for car numbers).

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follow^ Memorandum of l.ej«.e

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of Wl .00 payable to the order of the Surface 'I runsporiation Hoard
covering the required recordalion lee. Kindly return one ( 1 ) stamped original of the enclo-.ed document to the
undersigned along \vith the additional copies.

If you have any questions legardmg the above-refeienced matter, please contact me at (X4T) *S4-5.W7 Thank
you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Mareia Dunne
Sr Rail Documentation Specialist

I-nc Insures
I II \\l|! :.l
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ASSGN. NO.: TCW033
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

DEC 2 2 '08 -|| 2 iu

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION 8QABD
TfflS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (the "Memorandum") is made and entered into as of this the

day of AJc-ft^h/s' 2008 by and between First Union Rail Corporation ("Lessor"), a North
Carolina corporation, and Twin Cities & Western Railroad Company, a Minnesota corporation.

W H N E S S E T H :

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain Lease Agreement, dated as of
February 25, 1998, whereby Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee certain railcars pursuant to Rider No. 33 to the
Lease (the " Rider") as described in more particular on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of
December 1 , 2008, and subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of the above mentioned Lease and Rider.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Memorandum to be duly executed
under seal by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first above written.

LESSOR:

FIRST UNION RAIL CORPORATION
ATTEST:

Byf
Name.ii.
Titled/

By:
Name:
Title:

\
-̂ G^

FVMOL.0

•j • 5

Qp Executed on thi day of Ar^Wl^ ^/

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF £ i I'

COUNTY OF COOK

State aforesaid, certify that "*v u\».-<Ti. f ^tu P^C*J<_
this day and acknowledged his due execution oflhe foregoing Memorandum of Lease.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this '7^ day of

of ^ County andpersonally appeared before me

'''''

My Commission Expires:

S M i s - 3*jiO
(Notary Pubh'c)

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANICE L. ENOLVA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MB-2010

Notary Public



LESSEE:

ATTEST:

By:_
Name:
Title: "

TWIN CITIES & WESTERN
RAILROAD COMPANY

Name:
Title: /*•-<• .s. -

Executed on this

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

i, . M. Ulfth
aforesaid, certify that
and acknowledged his due execution dpthe foregoing Memorandum of Lease,

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this

_, a Notary Public of the County and State
personally appeared before me this day

My Commission Expires:

(Notary Public)

TINA MARIE LUETH
Notary Public

State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires

January 31.2010



EXHIBIT A
to

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

NUMBER OF CARS: One hundred (100)

DESCRIPTION OF CARS: Covered hopper cars - 4650-4750 cu. ft., equipped with trough
hatches and gravity outlets, 268,000 Ibs. GWR.

CAR NUMBERS:
o
o
z
H

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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11
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23
24
25
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INITIAL

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI
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MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

CAR
NUMBER

829134

829135

829136

, 829137

' 829138

829139

829140

829141

829142

829143

829144

829145

829146

' 829147

829148

829149

829150

829151

829152

829153

829154

829155

829156

829157

: 829158

829159

ON RENT

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08
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12/1/08
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12/1/08
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12/1/08
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12/1/08
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27
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29
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50
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MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI
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MPLI
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MPLI
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MPLI
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MPLI
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MPLI

MPLI
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MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

829160

829161

829162

829163

829164

829165

829166

829167

832700

832702

832703

832709

832714

832715

832716

832717

832718

832719

832722

832723

832724

832725

832726

832727

832728

832729

832730

832731

832732

832733

832735

832737

832738

832740

832741

832742

' 832743
; 832744

! 832745

! 832746

! 832748

: 832749

832751

• 832752

' 832753

832754

12/1/08

12/1/08
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12/1/08
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12/1/08

12/1/08
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12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08
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12/1/08
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MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

MPLI

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

TCWR

' 832755

832756

832757

832758

832759

832760

832761

832762

832763

832764

832765

832766

832767

832768

832769

824585

824593

824595

824600

824603

824605

824621

824637

824639

826880

826953

827984

828024

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08

12/1/08
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12/1/08
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